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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact:  Becky Ross Mielke, FOX Sports North, 612.486.9520 
Wednesday, September 23, 2015     Brian Deutsch, U of MN, 612.626.4011 
                Matt Hodson, WCHA, 952.818.8872 

Michael Weisman, NCHC, 719.694.9924 
 
 
 

FOX SPORTS NORTH ANNOUNCES  
2015-16 COLLEGE HOCKEY TELEVISION PACKAGE  

 
All Regional D1 College Hockey Programs Represented:  

Bemidji State, Minnesota Duluth, Minnesota State, Minnesota, North Dakota & St. Cloud State 

 

FOX Sports North, in conjunction with the University of Minnesota, the National Collegiate Hockey 
Conference (NCHC), and the Western Collegiate Hockey Association (WCHA) today announced an 
extensive 2015-16 television schedule that represents all of the Division I college hockey programs in the 
region. The schedule includes Bemidji State University, Minnesota State University, St. Cloud State 
University, the University of Minnesota Duluth, the University of Minnesota and the University of North 
Dakota. 
 
College Hockey begins Saturday, Oct 10 at 7:00 p.m. on FOX Sports North PLUS as Minnesota hosts 
Vermont. Highlights of the 26-game television schedule includes coverage of the North Star Cup, the 
WCHA Final Five as well as a match-up between the University of Minnesota and Penn State on Feb. 6—
part of the network’s tenth annual Hockey Day Minnesota event. 
 
All games televised on FOX Sports North also will be streamed live on FOX Sports GO. FOX 
Sports GO is available to customers of participating pay-TV providers on iOS, Android, Fire tablets 
and Fire phones, Amazon Fire TV and Fire TV Stick, select Windows devices and online 
at FOXSportsGO.com. Fans can download the mobile app for free from the iTunes App 
Store, Google Play, Amazon App Store and Windows Store. 
 
 
FOX Sports North reaches more than 2 million homes throughout Minnesota, Wisconsin, Iowa and North 
and South Dakota and telecasts nearly 2,600 hours of locally produced programming per year. For more 
information about the Emmy Award-winning regional sports network: www.foxsportsnorth.com 
 
 

2015-16 College Hockey on FOX Sports North Telecast Schedule Follows 
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2015-16 College Hockey – FOX Sports North Schedule 
  

Date  Day  Teams      Time   
Oct.  10  Saturday Vermont at Minnesota    7:00 PM+ 

Oct.  16  Friday   Minnesota Duluth at Minnesota  7:00 PM 
Oct.  16  Friday  Minnesota State at St. Cloud State  7:30 PM+  

Oct.  17  Saturday Minnesota at Minnesota Duluth  7:00 PM 

Oct.  23  Friday  Northeastern at Minnesota   7:00 PM+ 

Oct.  24  Saturday Northeastern at Minnesota   8:00 PM 
Nov. 14  Saturday Minnesota State at Minnesota   7:00 PM+ 

Nov. 20  Friday  North Dakota at St. Cloud State  7:30 PM+ 

Nov. 27  Friday  St. Cloud State at Minnesota   6:00 PM 
Nov. 29  Sunday  St. Cloud State at Minnesota   6:00 PM 

Dec. 4  Friday  Ohio State at Minnesota   7:00 PM 

Jan.  1  Friday  Connecticut at Minnesota   7:00 PM 

Jan.  15  Friday  Michigan State at Minnesota   8:00 PM+ 
Jan.  16  Saturday St. Cloud State at Minnesota Duluth  7:00 PM+ 

Jan.  22  Friday  Western Michigan at St. Cloud State  7:30 PM 

Jan.  30  Saturday Minnesota State vs. St. Cloud State – North Star Cup 1:00 PM 
Jan.  30  Saturday Bemidji State vs. Minnesota– North Star Cup 4:00 PM 

Jan.  31  Sunday  North Star Cup Consolation Game  1:00 PM 

Jan.  31  Sunday  North Star Cup Championship Game  4:00 PM 
Feb. 5  Friday  Colorado College at Minnesota Duluth 7:00 PM 

Feb. 6  Saturday Penn State at Minnesota   4:00 PM 

Feb. 27  Saturday Minnesota Duluth at St. Cloud State  7:00 PM+ 

Mar. 4  Friday  Minnesota at Michigan State   6:00 PM+ 
Mar. 18  Friday  WCHA Final Five – Semifinal #1  3:00 PM 

Mar. 18  Friday  WCHA Final Five – Semifinal #2  6:30 PM+ 

Mar. 19  Saturday WCHA Broadmoor Cup Championship 5:00 PM 

 
 

 
+ airs on FOX Sports North Plus 
All Times Central 
Schedule Subject to Change 

 


